" In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2 ‘
the Insolvency {England i

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
e et Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1586.

a3

Companies House

SATURDAY

T

10/02/2018 #118
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

compamymunber [0 21851615315 °

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

hold black capitals.

[

E Liquidator's name

Full forenamed(s) QAN Bein N

Surname &T%N—

Liquidator's address

Ruilding name/number ’—n_p CoCCED. U

ws Iopn ConTee

o™ G

Post town MANCHESTEL

County/Region

ot M3 [FREG] |

Country I( " “-@ E‘! @g A

u Liquidator's name @

full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator's address
Building name/number | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ another liguidator.
Post town l
County/Region l
Postcade T T T
Cauntry |

04/17 Version 1.0




11Q02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o
sk i RlE

Statement of affairs

| attach:

3 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

/
E Sign and gate n /’,{

Liguidator's signature | Sgnaere

X X

Signature date m ’d_g W’??_/ Wr/ W

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information u Important information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give wilt be

visible to searchers of the public record.

Comanne N BOAN CHLELAN @ Where to send
Company name N CQ@N W You may return this form te any Companies House

address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

“It
| Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
'_DEL@_CEAE@— DX 33050 Cardiff

e Nﬁlf WA

Post town

UANMCHERTEL
CountyiRegion
Fostcode
51C '6 - "
| o m’_’_E’E’Cﬁ’_{- ﬂ Further information
= LoTED KNG pot For further information please see the guidance notes
| on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
e or email enquiries@companieshouse,gov.uk
| o161 608 090D
Checklist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the WEbSite at

Please make sure you have remembered the Www.gov.uk/companleshouse

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Hause. 04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4,19
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Corts Limited

on the 31 January 2018 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stafed in this Statement of Affairs are frue.

Full Name Qﬂw’) Thewnr (or
Signed @@Z( 0-\_/

Dated 3 ,i ) !’&Di?




Corts Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2018

A - Summary of Asseis

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ _E

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Vehicles - Fiat and Ssanyong 698,984.00 632,443.00
Parts - Fiat and Ssanyong 100.000.60 100,000.00
Fiat Chrysler Automobiles UK Lid {300,211.00}
GMACISsanyong {432,232.00}

NiL NiL
Assets subject to floating charge:
Tangible Assets (P&M, equipment, stock} 47.722.00 17.875.00
Corfam Limited 2767132 27,671.32
Holdens and Co. Lid 145.698.30 Urcertain
Beook Debts 377,563.00 Uncerain
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 45 545 32

Signature @ GM

Date 3‘!!!2@‘@



Corts Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 45,546.32
Lizbilities
Preferential Creditors:-
18 Employees - Arears/Hol Pay 3240000
32,400.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,146 32
Debts secured by floaling charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pra 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
13,146,32
Estimated prascribed part of net properly where applicable {lo carnry forward) . 5mB28328
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,517.06
Debls secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Lioyds Bank Plc 124,000.00
124,000,00
Estimated deficiencyisurplus of assets after floating charges {116,452.94)
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (brought down} ) 552926
Totat assels avaliable to unsecured creditors 5629.26
Unsecured non-preferential claims {exciuding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 209,189.00
18 Fmiployees - Redundancy & PILON 90,060.00
HM Revenue & Customs (Estmate} 100,000.00
e 393,199.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfalf in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {393,569.74)
Shortiall in respect of F.C's posl 14 September 2003 (brought down) 116,482 .94
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T (510.052.68)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 300,000.00
. 300,000.60
Estimated tolal deﬁf_:@\ncyfsurplus as regards members {810,052 68)

Signature @ (c\\f Date 3"]“ Iﬁf)! g

!



0 Aamuwr 43

P aling

oIy

1H0L'E SN6 6718 'Aing pROY Jarssudue 01y ey 8lrD vl sheuuyy £040
YipE'E [HY 118 'uybanig 'TrOY ieg OFZ a8NcH 18|14 SLuvd Lyid 2042
r'142'008 HE 118 ybnoig Ny weg 0T SNIONND SIDIAMIS ¥ TvEd vod 1043
1565 696 94ef “ABLOYY "UMBUPY ‘MEINIB] "80Rl ] JOIEBILET § subig mee 4 0040
rLy9's 2d 918 weuybuuug ‘voseglpy ‘peoy Asiiey pg ABauz By €030
Y8 1102 £XA 'saukay uoihi ‘e yBlqusg 4 IuN 81NN 834N QAS 2090
3REYL VHI 28 "Ulieg 'pedy J8]SIYSUBW | U0 HOISION B S8 QAT R =1
Tyl 196 LA ‘8MBID g SSEUINY 9MBLY TUN0D SIAWYINDS GEN0Y BBILEL i e le)
iTHL XG0T d ‘ublsai ‘UoBIOqY PrOY j00diIEl 00 "ON MBUSI0 UONN(] 2000
3021 571G SN "RANSTOURT 'paojieg *aaun uoiBuituay P Joiseyousy Auedwns wag L0003
YL0L' SHO N LOLEULY By uebia *AeAn ¥201SUTT "G N uawdinbs Hea [Hija'e]
1 W0 HZOM 'UOpUeT pueng Ll e Ti%e] shan
T2 DYE SEAD ‘MOLEY Py BUINDYSR|WAA ‘BRUBLOXT PIONER 8 suopnog ledoon 5009
yve HNL 878 'SHYSEOURT FAING Handlg ABARH QUUSD [BUISNPU| AIOUIMIOE 4 LINN YRvL 008 80710 $000
Yt 202 1IE UOLDE IS IBYSRE Y JOsjEN Yot pUZ P 2ane() poar) £009
yeolL §716 918 ‘liysesueT 'UONOH POMIRG Gul N SN0 189 SiEfUBESRIRT) 2800
VECE YL £08 ‘PRjpRIE 'ANQUIoUL Ed BSRUISRE 110 PI G BENOH aejgnr Ul BIR 8D 100
1020'2 27 B8 'sipeayl Aepso ‘peoy supes 7 LOSMOY 0 A5G0
10906 FAZ GZW HOISTLOURY g X0q 0 SHeUBE P SanUnay Hen Ang £080
R <] 499 278 'alUEBUS" ‘UOYDE 1B8IS JOADY jBuoiewIdiL Beesy Z08D
TpEgE AYZENG 'Ua)jog hecy Je1sayduBy K8 JOIOW Woi0g 1083
yYeLl THO Z2AQ SPUREIA ISBAN AFIpnO 'pEOY BIOIWPDY Py sJavaaisE.d R 8100 ) UospIEYDLY Qog OUED
I'ed MEF LLVE W0l 'Bieis Bupelf unjsiep Py FBUWSIpURH ‘2 jvn oyt Beoiny LOV0
yRuE't HHOZLYA SMOIIAL 87 USIMaN By UOIUSY "N SSaUISNE SOURINSOAA || SN0 MOl Jepal} oy GovD
ygeq ACE BHND 'XASST MOUEH DEOY UOPAOY '8sNOH XIMIBA, 198100 Ny G0vD
Ya81 NAL ¥g 'WoNeE Yuomed 1aBag uopeby ‘Hnos aunispeIO g N Sl YR Ciny YOV
YZIE AL 657 ‘spas ‘siebaey B5/EG HS0M LOSHY B sy malpuy £ovs
Fey 8B GNS " MOPUMAS * ML HUPUIAY ' BOPL X08 Od SINEG 8N IG Iy 2OV
1oz H3A LG "SHUBAMIBAN UHOMBIND Yild WOING ' Eun RET X0 ApRiL DY Hiv2
V2ER'S NG 1AM "8lUsSPIojUBH 'PIOJIBAL DROY UoDURIBD S1INEIY ALNT08EY Qo
$38IppY auEy Aoy

sioypasn Auedwon - g

PEMT SLIOT
nayuw usas Bulesd axfloy



OF Asuss 1g

Y2
1'85¢
PRt
yg

P Log's
I'GLE
TPEL
yeon'gl)
rene
RN
0L
y¥s
YORO'L
iBLE
vORg
rog
YZEY'l
9
I'éd
NTAN
08
EEL
(rat) -4
rgog

e )]
FELLR
G
“1tg
‘BEF'ZRE
ThEL

70 ¢ 8beg

O0¢ 278 'sysBOMET ‘UoHog ‘Wopotequil £

ZNG S1YM "uIBLOWNY ‘Bl ‘puey (pe) L1 'asnol $5ab0i

Wros H 9ieBpnT 0 Jeotd 46 ‘#Iebon mep eug

BATUL) [926H 18805 edoy ‘dousYIOAA BYL ‘EL

69 ENN uOMdwBYNON

w8 TZON ‘sdioyisin peoy poom|eig

v 598 'Angplg ‘18aag udasor ‘esnop yoag

FHL LLW DIUSTIURT SAUSUBY NIRd PIDJIRI] CPEON PUBLULDN WIoLeY

NOET DZaN Wamd ‘Lodaal 'peoy Yipaes

ML 878 "oaiuzesus "Ang 'moag dean “WUNOY By 0L Jun

YL e thng s Apuno

ME 876 snusesueT ung ‘uoilunio} Meens ienew

SNPOLNG uoiBunpy Wiy eng unibllpy

L5 6718 Yeigayousyy "y Jeiseysuay 5yg

<Mw mwv__z .mw_.:nmvm ﬁﬂ_g_ .mw;mco‘—, _wz,_h_ mﬁ_wﬁm_vm

Afg 9ZW TAISTOUET USISAURUBI QIPIPEY ‘PEOY YOO 3 ANY Sp)

AZD3 ‘uopue 1eslg weyEan §2

XQr LIS euyswrybuxong 'yinoig ‘paoy yieg Ove

fyr L7 uoifuibnen ‘Buen PIaA bied SIBWSNE RIOMSIOD ' UM

1ssauoue ‘unod AngioN g1 540 AlID

Db 190 sauUsaaUR"] WeYn0 yueg Aueeg L2

L8 #18 'UOHOg "Yubmule ] 'pEOY [USUNIS ‘sime Dupelg syesdng vl un

HIE £87 Spaa 'Lepn 1BOSdOSYS YT SSOUISNE UILRS L Bun

HXZ 05K 'PIOJIRS MR JEDjUYDa] sleme)s ‘alenbs uoikg puey 12

306 ¥NQ Jeiseruo] "enuaay s 'asnop Buansuny "Buiss ypon t21un
WHO 478 'doljog) Py wingyoeg §

16T LigE ARfung eRug [udwelie
LE2 08I RIOJES Lme | Bnig

NGL 8142 ‘Bipie 1860501, 'BIRIST BUIRNPUY 19640J8)) 'SBIUEE A |OOH

B1p LIAD 'uaiBRUNy ‘Y INOWABE a5NoH ¥DOIG

\/Q g \\v@ anjeufig

Bujuonipuor) iy fejod €00

py uBsep ¢ Buisiuaape whuyely 20d9
seliosad LOdD

sAlOUIEINY MO GodD

ABlaug sndp LA

Picl Bjony pooayBey 000N

{mau) 1amoy POND

gaty “xmz 2ONT

dnouty eipagy isenbsmeny ZOND
SUBANOS AY B P17 010N LOND
AINg] SUSBIZBPUIAA [RUDNEN NOND
UBIRRINIOW YOO

{PBYLLT BINSNAXT BINYY) YN 0D SIOIGHN SOWD
MBI LA S3030HTIN ZOWD
SOUBUE) 2UBE SOPUNEK LOWD
Sipday S0 MW OUND
B5EG|OINY X3 FAIRIS]

LT MM SASYI {oule]

ubigag [meie 0019

P11 Buipuap, efipugsiyBiuy LOMO
3N sAoyy poIDy oOMD

M sosewaseddy suosutor LoD
qJd40 0 aBro

PIT AUBdwoas 1000) RSN 100
sBueog eoinag juspuadapy; i}
weR B3] suspar 10HD

Sipgunid soapasfuey 0oHO

Buiseay sisie [Nitale]
SHUYD MIN A5 OvWD oo
SIGYANSNOD LG4 ¥040

SSeIpRY

suiey Avy

sJ0}ipain Aueduwon - g
pallwl suog
pejuin usaln Buysasd andoy



WOT AEnuer ¢

o)

b j0 € 4G

asnpullin

TZvo LbE Buiieo, se1ul 08
5oLl At 006 ‘9401830009 ‘Wgd SSDUISNE UOKES "REA SYNLE "HNDY) Ulinhsy v liun sjeMauEy DT SAM oMo
0L MPZ 92 IsisauouRy R1aDRY 1S WAORoRIg 02-DL BSN0K JBISRILEY SpiAA LOMD
ZERLL SdLGTA UBISEUIUBN YOS 'PY MO Aing 4i8E PIT SpagN SO0 ¥ M OOMAD
ez AXE GHD BIUSINS RO W SPIABL 1S "9SNOH S0 (sunpey Do) seonieg Buises] jEnua DOAD
e el YAAL S5YAA UOBULLBAA OGP X0Q'0 g 2id JBlEAA SBIIAN DAY oong
16 MR 6718 'AInD AR UpomSHd T N DI $19AR0K] IXL %010
088 SHUABSH 101sHg ‘BURUSOM AL BEEXOR Od DNISNIDITAL €010
LILE Vil 6N ey ‘aBpuguoy ‘paoy Aapoy PRI ¥n deun ), TOLD
1009 THZ 097 AU ASSEDMER ‘BUET POOA 'BEN0H AlBpunog SEoIeS lfoiled JWepliL WLD
9'2eL'G 217 #id ‘Uoessg AeMSIBAR U0ISRld ARp (NBD LIBYD O o)L 0oL
"§ERL Gl CANG Z(T TUOINT RBAA STURDISBIZ ‘ WBG BARNORXT Lol 90 siun sury Buok Bueg £087
Kd#ﬁ AR N_,Dmu .mE&I Jazw._@E{ .,w:mJ xOo.ﬁ_um&h_ ‘BRe mﬂxw&:taw ¢ 4] mcD in Ecno.z.( sanypues NGwO
BLES L8 pNAA UBBian PR B UoISY 'Ry B1eEpey |y 30 ueshy Asjes 1080
0'0eg NO6 HZW IRISOSURN "Blj(opEY 18apAs PROY AolBury Dy a0 JEdeY B 4 8 0o8o
00l A¥p GW IeIsayYIUBK ‘PIOJES 'BUBT 830D £1L Sy PONG
0oee't BESEZHE EUNUDTSIYY aue o) Aspeg VAL £0HD
e NNE LEE 'wWingyomg 'ABp Juappl "WiBd 1Wepy ) 81 Jun CONRIONS. ANENPU JOI0W [B16M Z0HD
0¥y A9 £gH owlouey wed siepes 'Bwiueen g SUIBISAS saLENY Joay 10uD
IB'8ES'G NE YEW HISOYIUTA LOAG "BANG AUBQUAL) | YR AuBauURID AJBS Y81 012404107 DG 00uD
WEES INL 13 HOpUET 18NS RUNIg gL ie0jd 181 "asnaK 31eBaddon P $90IMe S LOlBISIUILIDY %@lAEd B ) M adiustiu] YOdD
f B58.pRY IUEN Agy

sioypely Kuedwog - g
PaYUT 810D
paju uasue Bujead 90A0y



102 Aenuey 1¢

$ 1oy ARy

\fd sureubig
000006 . 00°00v'2¢ Buypeioy, sapug 84
0000's 6ooog' + ssfodiy 8133
0'000's 00°008't pesfodwn 2133
0°000'G 00°008't doshodwa 9133
0000’6 00 008'E pesfodws 133
0000's 007008 n aafordws P133
0'000's 0o008's N eadojdwy £139
0000'¢ 00008’} Jeefodwgy  g133
0800'8 00°008'L » svfodwy 1133
0°000'G 000081 resfodwy 0133
0°000's 00'008') teekoldwy 6033
0000's: 00°008'% Hesfoduz 8033
0°000's o008l o eslodwy 2033
0'0o0's 00'008'1 4sedodwz o033
0000’ 00008t 3 esfojowy 6033
0000 0o'008'L g sakodwa y0ag
0°000's 00°008') esholdwy  EpIR
0'000's DO 00E’ gesfodws  g03H
0000's 00°008'L v aodoidwz 1033
2a8UN 3 u?& SL)PRY GUIEN ._,ox

51012811 ¥p seakojdius - sionpesn Augduion - LY
pPajiuY U0
payuwyt uaste Bujjany anfoy



81113 8102 Arnuer o BLOZ IRA DS Sdi | joy aBeg

, J ameubig

0 Bujiejo sepul |
8] ¢ 0 { M2 9ZIN UBISBUDURIAL "Bllopey TRINS UNIGHIRIE 92-0/ ‘BSHONM JalsrauET paywyy Wepoesn Q00K
elo] 010 PID 9id S8IPPY auien Aoy

siaplousleyg ~ 9
peju] suod
pajiun usale) Bujjaad soloy



